

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 386]

SATURDAY 6 FEBRUARY 2021

[No. 19

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 6 February 2021

His Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, he has appointed the Honourable Steven John Miles MP, Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Health and Ambulance Services from 6 February 2021 until the Honourable Yvette D'Ath MP returns to duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 6 February 2021

His Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, he has:

- rescinded the appointment of the Honourable Mark Furner MP, Minister for Agricultural Industry Development and Fisheries and Minister for Rural Communities to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of. Minister for Police and Corrective Services and Minister for Fire and Emergency Services from 6 February 2021 until 20 February 2021; and
- (b) appointed the Honourable Mark Furner MP, Minister for Agricultural Industry Development and Fisheries and Minister for Rural Communities to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Police and Corrective Services and Minister for Fire and Emergency Services from 9 February 2021 until the Honourable Mark Thomas Ryan MP returns to duty.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE This page has been left blank intentionally